w
w
w
.g
sd
.n
et
.c

LRBGREEN SAFE DEVELOPMENT
02
型号说明 Type description
LRB  -  65
Diameter (mm)
口径 (mm)
Low Pressure three-lobe roots blower
低压型三叶罗茨风机
14
11
8
7
6
5
13
结构简图 Construction
NO. 名称               NAME 材质  MATERIAL
1 鼓风机本体 Casing
2 轴承座  Bearing housing
3  油箱 Oil box
4  甩油片 Oil splash
5 轴承固定片 Bearing washer
6 骨架油封 Framework oil seal
7 皮带轮 Pulley
8 主动叶轮 Drive rotor
9 被动叶轮 Driven rotor
10 V 型油封 V-ring
11 轴承 Bearing
12 齿轮 Gear
13 止动垫片 Lock washer
14 圆螺母 Lock nut
15 齿轮箱 Gear box
16 加油栓塞 Lubrication plug
17 润滑油面计
Purge plug18 泄油栓塞
Oil gauge
NO. 附件    ACCESSORIES
1 本机体      Blower body
2 电动机             Motor
3 底座   Foundation
4 皮带轮    Pulley
5 传动皮带   Driving belt
6 皮带护罩   Belt cover
7 入口消音器   Inlet silencer
8 防雨盖  Rain cover
9 逆止阀 Check valve
Gauge pipe10 缓冲管
11 吐出压力表    Outlet pressure gauge
12 三通管   T-joint
13 安全阀 Safety valve
14 出口消音器 Outlet silencer
外形结构图 Externality construction
注：不同机型结构略有不同。
412
10 9 1 2 3
Note: Different model has a little differernce.
FC250